Minutes of the Meeting – Annual General Body Meeting of the

Flying Kick Sports Association India (Regd)

2nd February 2020, Don Bosco ITI, Sukhdev Vihar, Okhala, Delhi at 7:30 PM

Association Members				
1.	Dr. Vijay Rao, Working President			
2.	Mrs. Rohini Raj, President			
3.	Mr. Amit Kumar, Vice President			
4.	Ms. Hemlata, Vice President			
5.	Mr. Akash Kumar, Joint Secretary			
6.	Mr. Narender Kumar, Joint Secretary			
7.	Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Gen. Secretary			
8.	Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Treasurer			
9.	Mr. Bintu, Member			
10.	Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Member			
	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, Member			
12.	Mr. Vikas Kumar, Chairman, ITSC			

Present State Unit Secretary					
1.	Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Madhya Pradesh				
2.	Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Delhi				
3.	Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Haryana				
4.	Mr. Umesh Shinde, Maharashtra				
5.	Mr. Charnjeet Singh, Uttar Pradesh				
6.	Mr. Vijay Rao, Andhra Pradesh				
7.	Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Punjab				
8.	Mr. Rohit Das, Jharkand				
9.	Mr. Ashok Fernandes, Karnataka				
10.	Mr. Vijay Kumar, Kerala				
11.	Mr. K. Ratan Sabhapaty, Tamilnadu				
12.	Mr. S. K. Ghosh, Telangana				
13.	Mr. N. Mohan, Puducherry				
14.	Mr. V.K Sankhala, Rajasthan				
15.	Mr. Bhola Kumar Thapa, Bihar				
16.	Mr. Lalit Kumar, Gujarat				
17.	Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Himachal Pradesh				
18.	Mr. Dev Chander Paswan, Jharkhand				

Items Discussed

The President called the meeting order. He thanked the Delhi Flying Kick Sports Association for their efforts in organizing the Inter State Championships and also in hosting the Annual General Body Meeting 2020 2ND FEBUARY, 2020 at ITI Don Bosco, Okhala, New Delhi, Time 4:00pm.

- **1. Confirmation of Minutes**: The previous AGM (held in Paharganj, New Delhi 24th February, 2019) Minutes that had been circulated were accepted unanimously. The point raised by GBA representative regarding the minutes was explained by Secretary, which has been accepted and ratified by the house by majority. (General Body).
- **2. Annual Report**: The Secretary updated the General Body on the activities of the last year with a key highlight being the performance of the Flying Kick National Competition at the recently concluded 4th National Flying Kick Sports Championship- 2019 at Ranji Indoor Stadium, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh.
- **3. Treasurer's Report, Balance Sheet and Financial Statements**: The Treasurer updated the General Body on the status of the FKSAI's financials and expressed the need for more funds to be raised for the day to day functioning of the Association. The Balance Sheet and Financial Statements were circulated among the General Body.
- **4. Dr**. **Vijay Rao** Working President of Flying Kick Sports Association India was appointed by Secretary General Shri Neeraj Kumar.
- **5. Technical Development Committee** The President thanked Mr. Neeraj Kumar, the outgoing Chairman of the Technical Development Committee for his efforts. was nominated and unanimously approved as the new Chairman.
- **6. India Team Selection Committee** The formed the newly elected Executive Committee.
- **7. Junior Development Committee-** The formed the newly elected Executive Committee.
- **8. Advisory Finance Committee** The formed the newly elected Executive Committee.
- **9. Women & Girl Development Committee-** The formed the newly elected Executive Committee.
- **10. Coaching & Education Committee-** The formed the newly elected Executive Committee.
- 11. **Media & Publicity Committee-** The formed the newly elected Executive Committee.
- **12. Other Matters** Any other issues to be discussed were delegated to the newly elected Executive Committee to decide upon. The next Annual General Meeting will be held during the National Championships in 2021.

The House thanked the chair and also expressed gratitude to the outgoing committee for excellent work during its tenure.

Neeraj Kumar General Secretary

Flying Kick Sports Association India